Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ 101763225 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 6-25-01 Name: Integris Global, L.P. Integris Corporation Internal Address: Association Street Address: 8312 Sterling Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State City: <u>Irvina</u> Other Individual(s) citizenship Association_ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Texas Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name 📭 Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes No Execution Date: July 20, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2069893 ☐ Yes 🏧 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Alexander M. Parker 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4949 Westgrove, Suite 200 city: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75248 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 6/20/01 Alexander M. Parker Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/27/2001 LMUELLER 00000181 2069893

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made and effective as of January 1, 2000, (the "Effective Date"), by and between **Integris Corporation**, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and **Integris Global**, **L.P.**, a Texas limited partnership (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

PREMISES:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks, servicemarks and related goodwill (the "Marks"), specifically including (but not limited to) those identified on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as if set forth at length; and

WHEREAS, Assignee owns all of the capital stock of Assignor and is the successor in interest to all of the business operations of Assignor;

WHEREAS, in connection with the transfer of all of the business operations of Assignor to Assignee, Assignor has decided to transfer to Assignee all of its intellectual property rights, including all rights to the Marks and the goodwill associated with them.

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, registration applications and/or registrations, if any, together with the goodwill appurtenant to the Marks and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all claims and demands, Assignor may have either at law or in equity arising out of past, present or future infringement of the Marks.

Assignor, to the extent applicable, hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and other corresponding officials of other jurisdictions, as appropriate, to record this instrument to reflect Assignee as the owner of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the date above stated.

Assignor:

INTEGRIS CORPORATION,

a Nevada corporation

By:

J KARRY CANTRELL, President

 $D: \label{linear} D: \label{linear} D: \label{linear} D: \label{linear} D: \label{linear} AMP \setminus Integris \setminus Trademark \setminus assign. s17$

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0535

Assignee:

INTEGRIS GLOBAL, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

By: Integris Global Management, LLC,

a Texas limited liability company

Its:

General Partner

J. JARRY CANTRELL, President

D:\AMP\Integris\Trademark\assign.s17

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF TEXAS SCOUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Integris Corporation, a Nevada corporation, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>20</u> day of July, 2000.

ANNETTE J. COLLINS
MY COMMISSION EXPRES
March 21, 2004

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

Printed Name: Hnotte J. Collins

My Commission Expires: 3-31-2004

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared J. Larry Cantrell, the President of Integris Global Management, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, the General Partner of Integris Global, L.P., a Texas limited liability company known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this **20** day of July, 2000.

ANNETTE J. COLUNS
MY COMMISSION BOTTES
March 21, 2004

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

Printed Name: Annette J. Collins

My Commission Expires: 3-31-2004

D:\AMP\Integris\Trademark\assign.s17

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0537

EXHIBIT "A"

| Mark | Current Federal Application Serial Number | Federal Registration Number |
|----------------|--|--------------------------------|
| Don't Weight® | 75448346 | 2240676 |
| Life Solubles® | 75194550 | 2112249 |
| Vicopol HM® | 75448332 | 2268608 |
| Everlasting™ | 75308419 | |
| Liv-Long™ | 75716142 | |
| Integris™ | | |
| Aloe 7000™ | | |
| Replenz™ | | |

\\Amp\amp\Integris\Trademark\assign.s17

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0538